
OHIO (REVISED ON 5-16-05) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. (614) 728-6220 (AGRICULTURE)**(614) 728-3463 (HEALTH/ 
Infectious Disease) ** (614) 644-2727 (HEALTH/Rad. Emer.) ** (614) 637-7612 
(HEALTH/Bioterr-Disaster) 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

246 North High St.(43215) 
P. O. Box 118 

Columbus 43216-0118 

J. Nick Baird, M.D. 
Director 

NICK.BAIRD@ODH.OHIO.
GOV  

(614) 466-2253 

(614) 644-0085 (FAX) 

  

Division of 
Prevention 

Deborah Arms, Ph.D., 
RN, Chief 

DEBORAH.ARMS@ODH.OHI
O.GOV  

   

 
614) 466-0302 

(614) 644-7740 (FAX) 

  

Bureau of Infectious 
Disease Control 

Barbara W. Bradley, 
RN, MS, CIC, Chief 

BARBARA.BRADLEY@ODH.
OHIO.GOV  

   

 
(614) 728-0880 

(614) 728-4279 (FAX)  

  

Forrest Smith, MD, 
State Epidemiologist 
& Medical Director 

FORREST.SMITH@ODH.OH
IO.GOV 

(614) 466-0265 

(614) 644-7740 (FAX) 

EPIDEMIOLOGY 

Kathleen A. Smith, 
DVM, MPH 

KATHY.SMITH@ODH.OHIO
.GOV 

(614) 466-0283 

(614) 644-1057 (FAX) 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
VETERINARIAN 



Bureau of Public 
Health Laboratories 

1571 Perry Street 
P.O. Box 2568 
Columbus 43266-0068 

Will McHugh, Chief 

WILL.MCHUGH@ODH.OHIO
.GOV  

  

  

  

  
(614) 644-4595 

(614) 752-9863 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL 
SERVICES 

Bureau of Radiation 
Protection  

Robert E. Owen, 
Chief 

ROBERT.OWEN@GW.ODH.S
TATE.OH.US 

  

 
(614) 644-7860 

(614) 466-0381 (FAX) 

RADIOLOGICAL HEALTH, 
DEVICES 

 

Bureau of 
Environmental Health 

Steve Wagner, Chief 

STEVE.WAGNER@ODH.OHI
O.GOV 

  

 
(614) 466-1390 

(614) 466-4556 (FAX) 

FOOD, FOOD SERVICE, 
VENDING MACHINES 

Division of Quality 
Assurance 

Rebecca Maust, Chief 

REBECCA.MAUST@ODH.OH
IO.GOV  

  

 
(614) 466-7857 

(614) 644-0208 (FAX) 

  

Bureau of Diagnostic 
Safety and Personnel 
Certification 

Marty King, Chief 

MARTY.KING@ODH.OHIO.
GOV 

  

  

(614) 466-1326 

(614) 752-4157 (FAX) 

BLOOD PRODUCTS 

 

  

 



STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

Bromfield Administration Bldg. 
8995 East Main St. 

Reynoldsburg, 43068-3399 

Fred L. Dailey, 
Director 

DAILEY@MAIL.AGRI.STAT
E.OH.US 

(614) 466-2732 

(614) 466-6124 (FAX) 

  

Howard Wise, 
A/Assistant Director 

WISE@MAIL.STATE.OH.US 

(614) 466-2732 

(614) 466-6124 (FAX) 

  

Thomas Brisker, Ph.D. 
Deputy Director 

BRISKER@MAIL.STATE.OH
.US 

(614) 466-2732 

(614) 466-6124 (FAX) 

 

Fred Shimp, Deputy 
Director 

SHIMP@MAIL.STATE.OH.U
S 

(614) 466-2732 

(614) 466-6124 (FAX) 

 

Division of Food 
Safety 

Paul P. Panico, MPH, 
Chief 

PANICO@MAIL.STATE.OH.
US 

   

 
(614) 728-6250 

(614) 644-0720 (FAX) 

FOODS, DEVICES, OTC 
DRUGS, RETAIL FOOD 
STORES, COSMETICS  

Egg Program 

Charles Kirchner, 
Administrator 

KIRCHNER@MAIL.STATE.O
H.US 

 

 

 
 
(614) 728-6250 

(614) 644-0720 (FAX) 

EGGS 



Division of Dairy 

Lewis R. Jones, Chief 

JONES@MAIL.STATE.OH.U
S 

   

(614) 466-5550 

(614) 728-2652 (FAX) 

GRADE A MILK, 
MANUFACTURED MILK, 
FROZEN DESSERTS 

Charles Twining, 
Assistant Chief 

TWINING@MAIL.STATE.OH
.US 

(614) 466-5550   

Division of Consumer 
Analytical 
Laboratories 

Beverly Byrum, Ph.D., 
Chief 

BYRUM@MAIL.STATE.OH.U
S 

  

  

(614) 728-6230 

(614) 728-6322 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Division of Weights 
and Measures 

James Truex, Chief 

TRUEX@MAIL.STATE.OH.U
S  

  

 
(614) 728-6290 

(614) 728-6424 (FAX) 

WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

Division of Plant 
Industry 

David Schleich, Chief 

SCHLEICH@MAIL.STATE.O
H.US 

  

 
(614) 728-6270 

(614) 728-9754 (FAX) 

  

Grain, Seed & Feed 
Section

David Simmons, Agri. 
Insp. Manager 

SIMMONS@MAIL.STATE.OH
.US 

 

 

 
(614) 728-6410 

(614) 728-6412 (FAX) 

FEED, GRAIN, SEED 



Pesticides and 
Fertilizer Section 

William Pound, Agri. 
Insp. Manager 

POUND@MAIL.STATE.OH.U
S 

  

 
(614) 728-6397 

(614) 728-4221 (FAX) 

PESTICIDES, 
FERTILIZER 

Division of Animal 
Industry 

R. David Glauer, 
D.V.M., Chief & State 
Veterinarian 

GLAUER@MAIL.STATE.OH.
US 

  

(614) 728-6220 

(614) 728-6310 (FAX) 

ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL 

   

 

STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 

77 South High St., Room 1702 
Columbus 43215-6126 

William T. Winsley 
MS, R.Ph., Executive 
Director 

EXEC@BOP.STATE.OH.US 

(614) 466-4143 

(614) 752-4836 (FAX) 

PRACTICE OF 
PHARMACY, RX DRUGS  

  

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & DRUG ADDICTION SERVICES 

280 North High St. 
Columbus 43215-2537 

Lucille Fleming, 
Director 

  

(614) 466-3445  

(614) 752-8645 (FAX)

  

 

  



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

State Office Tower 
30 East Broad Street 

Columbus 43215 

Jacqueline F. 
DeGenova, Chief  

(614) 466-1305 

(614) 466-8898 (FAX)

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

 

LOCAL AGENCIES 

  ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

   

 


